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o {37 4%(D50):12.25um {RFRF £12(4,3]:12.91um [ AR 25 4%(3,2]:11.07Tum 1 #4:8.28%
24 [ (SPAN):1.00 K B £ 42(2,11:9.198um L 3% i £5(SSA):2148cm " 2/g Bk 7:1.643%
D3:5.510um D6:6.475um D10:7.311um D16:8.251um D25:9.395um
D75:15.78um D84:17.72um D90:19.60um D97:23.62um D98:25.16um
Bife i m XTH % Fi% Fife um XA % Zh% Fifz nm X% R%
0.020-0.024 0 0 0.911-1.161 0 ) 44.04-56.13 0 100
0.024-0.030 0 0 1.161-1.479 0 0 56.13-71.52 0 100
0.030-0.039 0 0 1.479-1.885 0 0 71.52:91.14 0 100
0.039-0.049 0 0 1.885-2.403 0.07 0.07 91.14-116.1 0 100
0.049-0.063 0 0 2.403-3.062 0.2 0.27 116.1-147.9 0 100
0.063-0.080 0 0 3.062-3.902 0.5 0.77 147.9-188.5 0 100
0.080-0.102 0 0 3.902-4.972 1.19 1.96 188.5-240.3 0 100
0.102-0.131 0 0 4.972-6.336 3.42 5.38 240.3-306.2 0 100
0.131-0.167 0 0 6.336-8.074 9.28 14.66 306.2-390.2 0 100
0.167-0.212 0 0 8.074-10.28 18.1 32.76 390.2-497.2 0 100
0.212-0.271 0 0 10.28-13.11 24.39 57.15 497.2-633.6 0 100
0.271-0.345 0 0 13.11-16.70 22.79 79.94 633.6-807.4 0 100
0.345-0.440 0 0 16.70-21.28 13.88 93.82 807.4-1028 0 100
0.440-0.561 0 0 21.28-27.12 5.25 99.07 1028-1311 0 100
0.561-0.715 0 0 27.12-34.56 0.93 100 1311-1670 0 100
0.715-0.911 0 0 34.56-44.04 0 100 1670-2000 0 100
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80.0 |1 BEi ; f y 127 0.100 0.00
80.0 | Tt ! . A i 10.4 0.200 0.00
10.0 —1 H— ' ” 9.1 0.500 .00
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. |D75:20.59um D84:22.95um D90:25.25um - D97:30.11um D98:32.04um
M wm X 7] % A% FifE nm X 17] % A% [ um XH% | Zm%
0.020-0.024 0 0 0.911-1.161 0 0 - 44.04-56.13 0 100
0.024-0.030 0 0 1.161-1.479 0 0 56.13-71.52 0 100
0.030-0.039 0 0 1.479-1.885 0 0 71.52:91.14 0; - 100
0.039-0.049 0 0 1.885-2.403 0 0 91.14-116.1 0 © 100
0.049-0.063 0 0 :2.403-3.062 - 0.08 - 0.08 116.1-147.9 0 100
0.063-0.080 - 0 0 3.062-3.902 - 0.2 0.28 147.9-188.5 0 . 100
0.080-0.102 0 . 0 3.902-4.972 0.27 0.55 188.5-240.3 0 100 -
0.102-0.131 0 - 0 4.972-6.336 0.48 1.03 240.3-306.2 0 100
0.131-0.167 0 0 6.336-8.074 1.79 2.82 306.2-390.2 0 100
0.167-0.212 0 0 8.074-10.28 6.79 9.61 390.2-497.2 0. 100
0.212-0.271 0 0 10.28-13.11 16.89 26.5 497.2-633.6 0 100
0.271-0.345 0 0 13.11-16.70 26.13 52.63 - 633.6-807.4 0 100
. 0.345-0.440 0 -0 -16.70-21.28 . 25.43 . 78.06 807.4-1028 0 100
0.440-0.561 - 0 0 21.28-27.12 15.53 93.59 1028-1311° 0 100
0.561-0.715 0 0 27.12-34.66 5.5 . 99.09 1311-1670 -0 100
0.715-0.911 0 0 34.56-44.04 0.91 100 1670-2000 0 100
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Range: 0.02 1 m - 2000 1 m
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D75:77.54um D84:87.25um D90:96.94um D97:119.1um D98:125.1um
Fieum | X% | #os | HNieum | XA% | % | fEem | XE% | #6%
0.020-0.024 0 0 0.911-1.161 0 0 44.04-56.13 22.14 42.86
0.024-0.030 0 0 1.161-1.479 0 0 . 56.1371.562 24.68 67.54
0.030-0.039 0 0 1.479-1.885 0 0 71.52-91.14 19.09 86.63
0.039-0.049 0 0 1.885-2.403 0 0 91.14-116.1 9.86 96.49
0.049-0.063 0 0 2.403-3.062 0 0 116.1-147.9 3.05 99.54
0.063-0.080 0 0 3.062-3.902 0 0 147.9-188.5 0.46 100
0.080-0.102 0 0 3.902-4.972 0 0 188.5-240.3 0 100
0.102-0.131 0 0 4.972-6.336 0.01 0.01 240.3-306.2 0 100
0.131-0.167 0 0 6.336-8.074 0.04 0.05 306.2-390.2 0 100
0.167-0.212 0 0 8.074-10.28 0.09 0.14 390.2-497.2 0 100
0.212-0.271 0 0 10.28-13.11 0.16 0.3 497.2-633.6 0 100
0.271-0.345 0 0 13.11-16.70 0.25 0.55 633.6-807.4 0 100
0.345-0.440 0 0 16.70-21.28 0.27 0.82 807.4-1028 0 100
0.440-0.561 0 0 21.28-27.12 1.22 2.04 1028-1311 0 100
0.561-0.715 0 0 27.12-34.56 5.25 729 1311-1670 0 100
0.715-0.911 0 0 34.56-44.04 13.43 20.72 1670-2000 0 100
100.0 4 BiiZpm | R E%
90.0 \ 12.6 0.500 0.00
80.0 11.2 1.000 0.00
70.0 9.8 2.000 0.00
2= 60.0 11T T = — ’M 8.4y || 3.000 0.00
%‘ 50.0 \7\_9 5 | ,19.090 . ‘ms
© 40.0 £ (| Pova.en
0.8 ’ / &2 45.000~ |, 2142
20'0 ;2‘9 o | 715000 |- 7184
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10.0 / 1id 2 b ——
\ Y/|/ 200000 100.00
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0.0 0.1 1.0 10.0 100.0 1000.0 -
Size (um)
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pay: il BESELISH BIRRIE 16005
FeARMie PIMEN8.0 - ZE DTRELMRDTE
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D03 = 0.085um DOS = 0.093um D06 = 0.097pm D10 = 0.109um D25 = 0.148um
D75 = 0.451pm D50 = 0.246pm D90 = 0.657um D97 = 0.801pm D100 = 1.047pum
100 T3 ' ' T 15 .
B A L £ l'ﬂ 11 !! ' : I | D06=0097 | miEs W%
\ | ’ | L] || D50=0246 | 0.020 0.00
5 A 1 ; UL T ' bor=0801 | ™ 0.050 0.00
S _ ' O I 105 0.100 6.89
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= st ' e T 1T 7s & [_os0 [ 7908
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30 [~ : ‘ ] 45 2.000 100.00
5 3 | ll_ i s 5.000 100.00
/ | , 10.00 100.00
10 / 15
h { L l 20.00 100.00
: i _
0.0 0.1 1 10 100 1000
F{(pm)

L pieum X% | 8tm% [T .nﬁgm" X% % |~ ®iGum R )% % [ FAppme L ) Y. E@
0010-0.011 0.00 0 - 024 6 543 gﬂ.ﬂl [ L‘\E;J:Gu721 Lo@) > ﬂ‘;%_d_ 143,8-1634" 000 100 * ]
0011-0012 000 0 02760313 519 601 G721.7636 000 100 163.4-185.7 0.00 100
0012-0014 000 0 0.313-0.356 5.38 65,48 7636-8,076 000 100 185.7-211.0 000 100
0.014-0.016 0.00 1] 0.356-0.405 - 521 70.69 0€76-9.058 000 100 211.0-239.7 000 100
0.016-0.018 0.00 .0 = 0405-0460 513 7582 9058.11.20 0.00 100 239.7-2724 0.00 100
0.018-0021 000 0 0460-0.523 505 80.87 11201272 000 100 272.4-3095 000 100
0.021-0.024 000 Q 05230594 5.09 85.96 1272-14.45 000 100 309.6-351.6 - 000 100
0.024-0027 0.00 0 0.594-0.675 505 91.01 14451642 | 000 100, 3516-3%9.5, 0.00: 100 *
0.027-0031 000 0 0675-0.767 450 95.51 16 12-18.66 000 100 39954539 ‘| ‘000 |, 100
0.031-0035 000 0 0767-0871 258 -| 9849 1866-21.20 000 100 4538-615.7, 0.00,, 100
0.035-0.040 000 0 0.871-09%0 127 9976 21202409 | 000 100 '515.7:586.0 000" |- 100 .
0.040-0,046 000 0 0.990-1.125 024 100 2409-27.37 000 100 © .586.0-6657 | 000 100
0.046-0052 0.00 0 1.125-1.278 000 100 2737-31.10 000 100 665.7-756.4 000 |- 100
0.052.0,059 0.10 01 1.278-1.452 0.00 100 31103533 000 100 ~756.4-8594 000 * |- .100,
0.059-0 067 042 0.52 - 1452-1.6% 000 100 35 33-40.14 000 100 859 4-976.4 0.00 100 -
0,067-0077 110 - 1.62 1.650-1.875 0.00 100 40144561 000 100 9764-1109 *|. 000, . 100
0.077-0 087 1.84 -3.46 1.075-2.130 0.00 100 4561.51.62 000 100 4109-1260° ‘0,00 -~ 100
0.087-0099 an 6.57 2.130-2.420 0.00 100 51,82-58.67 000 100 -1260-1432' -] rogo:, | ;100
0.099-0.113 465 n22 2420-2.750 0.00 100 58 87-66.69 000 100 1432-1627. " <] 000 100
0,113-0.128 575 16.97 2.750-3.124 0.00 100 66 89-76 00 0.00 100 1627-1848 0.0d' y 100
0.128-0.145 6.92 2389 3.124-3.550 0.00 100 .76.00-88.35 000" 100 18482100, 0.00° 100
0.145-0.165 . 699 3088 3.550-4.033 0.00 100 85 35-88.11 000 100 2100-2386 0.00 100
0.165-0 188 6.94 3re2 © 4.0334.583 0.00 100 98 11-111.4 - 000 100 2386-2711 0,00 - 100
0.188-0214 624 4408 4.583-5.207 0.00 100 11141266 0.00 100 - 2711-3080 0.00 100- .
0214.0243 542 49.48 5207-5.916 0.00 100 126 6-143.8 0.00 100 3080-3500 0.00° L 100
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